ANNALS of Faculty Engineering Hunedoara – INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ENGINEERING
Tome XIX [2021]  |  Fascicule 1 [February]
13 |  F a s c i c u l e  1
1.Arunkumar PRAJAPATI, 2.K. B. PARIKH
PARAMETRIC STUDY ON STEP BACK & STEP BACK-SET
BACK BUILDING ON SLOPING GROUND
 1.Government Engineering College, Dahod, Gujarat, INDIA
2.Applied Mechanics Department, Government Engineering College, Dahod, Gujarat, INDIA

soil structure interaction considered here.
The slope at which the structures are to be kept: 15˚,25˚,35˚and 45˚. Setback is provided on fourth and fifth
storey. To study the variation of Storey Displacement, Base shear, Storey drift, Time period with respect to
variation in different sloping ground. Methods are to be used: Response Spectrum Method (Linear Dynamic
Method) and Pushover analysis (Non-Linear Static Method), Non Linear Time History Method. El Centro
earthquake data are used from non-linear time history method. Total 20 numbers of models are prepared.
Notations of all these models are described in the following Table 3 & 4.
Table 3. Notations of Step Back Building
Sr.
No.
Slope angles
Step back building with Infill and
without Shear wall
Step back building with Infill and  Shear
wall
1. 15˚ S-15 SSW-15
2. 25˚ S-25 SSW-25
3. 35˚ S-35 SSW-35
4. 45˚ S-45 SSW-45
5. FULLY INFILL45˚ S-45 FULLY INFILL SSW-45 FULLY INFILL
Table 4. Notations of Step Back-Set Back Building
Sr. No. Slope angles
Step back Set back building with Infill
and without Shear wall
Step back Set back building with
Infill and  Shear wall
1. 15˚ SSET-15 SSETSW-15
2. 25˚ SSET-25 SSETSW-25
3. 35˚ SSET-35 SSETSW-35
4. 45˚ SSET-45 SSETSW-45
5. FULLY INFILL45˚ SSET-45 FULLY INFILL SSETSW-45 FULLY INFILL
S-15                                 S-25                                       S-35                                 S-45
 ANNALS of Faculty Engineering Hunedoara – INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ENGINEERING
Tome XIX [2021]  |  Fascicule 1 [February]